qualification requirements specified in the Bidding document in two bid system for the 
work “Anti Erosion Work on Both Bank of Dollung River to Protect Agricultural 
Land and Village of Dollungmukh area”. 

1.1 The work is Estimated to Cost Rs. 13, 80, 21,000.00 (Rupees Thirteen Crore Eighty 
Lakh Twenty-One Thousand) only 

1.2 Intending bidder is eligible to submit the bid provided he has definite proof from the 
appropriate authority, which shall be to the satisfaction of the competent authority, 
of having satisfactorily completed similar works of magnitude specified below:

[...]

i) The bid can only be submitted after uploading the mandatory scanned document. 
The documents are to be submitted/ deposited within due date and time to the 
Executive Engineer, Itanagar Division, Brahmaputra Board, Itanagar. 

ii) Earnest Money of Rs. 23,80,210.00 (Rupees Twenty-Three Lakh Eighty 
Thousand Two Hundred Ten) only in the form of Demand Draft / Banker’s 
Cheque / Fixed Deposit Receipt of a scheduled bank drawn in favour of in favour of 
Executive Engineering, Itanagar Division, Brahmaputra Board, Itanagar payable at 
Itanagar shall be scanned and uploaded to the e-Tendering website within the due

[...]

event of not fulfilling provision 

of clause 36 (i) 
Figures (Rs.) Words (Rs.) 

1 B.E. Civil 
Engineering 

Project 
Manager 10 Years 1 30000.00/- Thirty 

Thousand Only 

2 B.E./ 
Diploma 

Civil 
Engineering 

Site 
Engineer 

5 Years/ 
10 Years 1 25000.00/- Twenty-Five 

Thousand Only 

3 B.E./ 
Diploma 

Civil 
Engineering 

Planning 
Engineer 

2 Years/ 
5 Years 

2 15000.00/- Fifteen 
Thousand Only 

4 
B.E./ 

Diploma 
Civil 

Engineering 
Quality 

Engineer 
2 Years/ 
5 Years 2 15000.00/- 

Fifteen 
Thousand Only 

The following details of technical representatives should be submitted to validate the 
genuineness and proof that they are currently engaged with the bidder firm: 

(i) Bio data/ CV with detailed contract no  
(ii) PAN Card 
(iii) Valid Address proof (Aadhar /Voter ID / DL)